JOINT COMMITTEE ON EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS AND OCEAN

POLICY
TAPE LOG
May 17, 2007 Hearing Room C
3:00 P.M. Tapes 70 —71
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Joanne Verger, Co-Chair

Rep. Debbie Boone, Co-Chair
Sen. Gary George, Vice-Chair
Rep. Jean Cowan, Vice-Chair
Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair
Sen. Larry George

Sen. Bill Morrisette

Rep. Wayne Krieger

Rep. Mike Schaufler

MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Betsy Johnson
STAFF PRESENT: Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
Jim Keller, Committee Administrator

Mike Reiley, Committee Assistant

MEASURES HEARD: SB 1038 — Public Hearing
SB 875 A — Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
70A 003 Co-Chair Boone calls the meeting to order at 3:09 p.m.
SB 1038 — PUBLIC HEARING
013 Jim Keller, Committee Administrator notes the written testimony

of Jay Raskin, City Councilor, Cannon Beach (EXHIBIT A) and
Andre LeDuc, Director, Oregon Natural Hazards Workgroup

(EXHIBIT B)

020 Rep. Cowan

029 Sen. Morrisette

031 Don Bishoff, Office of Sen. Bill Morrisette (EXHIBIT C)

056 Co-Chair Boone

060 Ken Murphy, Director, Oregon Emergency Management
(EXHIBIT D)

098 Sen. Morrisette

115 Co-Chair Boone

117 Co-Chair Verger

70A 137 Murphy

155 Sen. G. George

178 Rep. Nelson

198 Rep. Cowan

234 Rep. Schaufler

250 Sen. Morrisette



SB 875 A — PUBLIC HEARING

274

296
312
338
374
401
412

71A

SB 875 A — WORK SESSION

428

036
050

053
056
069

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

078

085

092

106

Qmmouawy>

Vicki McConnell, Director, Department of Geology and Mineral
Industries (EXHIBIT E)

Paul Klarin, Department of Land Conservation and Development
Sen. Morrisette

Sen. G. George

McConnell

Sen. Morrisette

Co-Chair Boone

Judith Callens, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS F, G)
Rob Bovett, Assistant Counsel, Lincoln County

Louise Solliday, Director, Department of State Lands

Rep. Schaufler

Bovett

Callens

MOTION: Rep. Cowan moves to ADOPT SB 875 A-A5
amendments dated 5/8/07.

VOTE: 9-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. Johnson

Co-Chair Boone, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Cowan moves to ADOPT SB 875 A-A7
amendments dated 5/10/07.

VOTE: 9-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. Johnson

Co-Chair Boone, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Cowan moves SB 875 A to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 9-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. Johnson

Co-Chair Boone declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. COWAN will lead discussion on the floor.

Co-Chair Boone adjourns the meeting at 3:46 p.m.

SB 1038, prepared testimony, Jay Raskin, 3 pp

SB 1038, prepared testimony, Andre LeDuc, 2 pp
SB 1038, prepared information, Don Bishoff, 6 pp
SB 1038, prepared testimony, Ken Murphy, 1 p

SB 1038, prepared testimony, Vicki McConnell, 1 p
SB 875 A, -AS amendments, staff, 1 p

SB 875 A, -A7 amendments, staff, 1 p



