## JOINT COMMITTEE ON EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS AND OCEAN POLICY

## TAPE LOG

## May 17, 2007 Hearing Room C 3:00 P.M. Tapes 70 – 71

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Joanne Verger, Co-Chair Rep. Debbie Boone, Co-Chair Sen. Gary George, Vice-Chair Rep. Jean Cowan, Vice-Chair Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair Sen. Larry George Sen. Bill Morrisette Rep. Wayne Krieger
	Rep. Mike Schaufler
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Sen. Betsy Johnson
STAFF PRESENT:	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator Jim Keller, Committee Administrator Mike Reiley, Committee Assistant
MEASURES HEARD:	SB 1038 – Public Hearing SB 875 A – Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
70A	003	Co-Chair Boone calls the meeting to order at 3:09 p.m.
<u>SB 1038 – PUB</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	013	Jim Keller, Committee Administrator notes the written testimony
		of Jay Raskin, City Councilor, Cannon Beach (EXHIBIT A) and
		Andre LeDuc, Director, Oregon Natural Hazards Workgroup
		(EXHIBIT B)
	020	Rep. Cowan
	029	Sen. Morrisette
	031	Don Bishoff, Office of Sen. Bill Morrisette (EXHIBIT C)
	056	Co-Chair Boone
	060	Ken Murphy, Director, Oregon Emergency Management
		(EXHIBIT D)
	098	Sen. Morrisette
	115	Co-Chair Boone
	117	Co-Chair Verger
70A	137	Murphy
	155	Sen. G. George
	178	Rep. Nelson
	198	Rep. Cowan
	234	Rep. Schaufler
	250	Sen. Morrisette

	274	Vicki McConnell, Director, Department of Geology and Mineral Industries (EXHIBIT E)
	296	Paul Klarin, Department of Land Conservation and Development
	312	Sen. Morrisette
	338	Sen. G. George
	374	McConnell
	401	Sen. Morrisette
	412	Co-Chair Boone
SD 975 A		
<u>50 0/5 A - 1</u>	PUBLIC HEARING 428	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS F, G)
71A	036	Rob Bovett, Assistant Counsel, Lincoln County
/1A	050	Louise Solliday, Director, Department of State Lands
	050	Rep. Schaufler
		*
	056	Bovett
	069	Callens
<u>SB 875 A – Y</u>	<u>WORK SESSION</u> 078	MOTION: Rep. Cowan moves to ADOPT SB 875 A-A5 amendments dated 5/8/07.
		VOTE: 9-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 – Sen. Johnson
		Co-Chair Boone, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	085	MOTION: Rep. Cowan moves to ADOPT SB 875 A-A7 amendments dated 5/10/07.
		VOTE: 9-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 – Sen. Johnson
		<b>Co-Chair Boone, hearing no objection, declares the motion</b>
		CARRIED.
092	092	MOTION: Rep. Cowan moves SB 875 A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
		VOTE: 9-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 – Sen. Johnson
		<b>Co-Chair Boone declares the motion CARRIED.</b>
		<b>REP. COWAN will lead discussion on the floor.</b>
	106	Co-Chair Boone adjourns the meeting at 3:46 p.m.

## EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 1038, prepared testimony, Jay Raskin, 3 pp
- B. SB 1038, prepared testimony, Andre LeDuc, 2 pp
- C. SB 1038, prepared information, Don Bishoff, 6 pp
- D. SB 1038, prepared testimony, Ken Murphy, 1 p
- E. SB 1038, prepared testimony, Vicki McConnell, 1 p
- F. SB 875 A, -A5 amendments, staff, 1 p
- G. SB 875 A, -A7 amendments, staff, 1 p